Features
No minimum load required
3000VAC reinforced insulation for 110vin
2250VDC basic insulation for 24vin and 48vin
UL60950-1, EN60950-1, & IEC60950-1 safety approvals
Compliance to EN50155 and en45545-2 railway standard
Compliance to EN45545-2 fire behavior
Input

Vin= 48V
Vin= 75V
PAE150-48S05W Derating Curve  PAE150-48S05W Derating Curve   PAE150-48S05W Derating Curve
(See Thermal Considerations)   With 0.24” Height Heat-sink   With 0.45” Height Heat-sink
     (See Thermal Considerations)   (See Thermal Considerations)
PAE150-48S05W Efficiency vs. Input Voltage PAE150-48S05W Efficiency vs. Output Load
Derating Curve
POWERBOX Industrial Line
PAE150W Series
Up to 182W 4:1 Wide Input
Single Output
DC/DC Converter
Model	 Input	 Output	 Output Current	 Input Current	 Efficiency	 Max
Number	 Range	 Voltage	 @Full Load	 @No Load		  Capacitor Load
PAE150-24S3P3W	 9 ~ 36 VDC	 3.3 VDC	 40 A	 20 mA	 88%	 121000 mF
PAE150-24S05W	 9 ~ 36 VDC	 5 VDC	 28 A	 25 mA	 90%	 56000 mF
PAE150-24S12W	 8.5 ~ 36 VDC	 12 VDC	 12 A	 25 mA	 90%	 10000 mF
PAE150-24S15W	 8.5 ~ 36 VDC	 15 VDC	 9.5 A	 25 mA	 91%	 6300 mF
PAE150-24S24W	 8.5 ~ 36 VDC	 24 VDC	 6 A	 25 mA	 90%	 2500 mF
PAE150-24S28W	 8.5 ~ 36 VDC	 28 VDC	 5 A	 25 mA	 90%	 1700 mF
PAE150-24S48W	 8.5 ~ 36 VDC	 48 VDC	 3 A	 35 mA	 90%	 620 mF
PAE150-48S3P3W	 16.5 ~ 75 VDC	 3.3 VDC	 40 A	 15 mA	 89%	 121000 mF
PAE150-48S05W	 16.5 ~ 75 VDC	 5 VDC	 30 A	 15 mA	 91%	 60000 mF
PAE150-48S12W	 16.5 ~ 75 VDC	 12 VDC	 13 A	 20 mA	 91%	 10800 mF
PAE150-48S15W	 16.5 ~ 75 VDC	 15 VDC	 10 A	 20 mA	 91%	 6600 mF
PAE150-48S24W	 16.5 ~ 75 VDC	 24 VDC	 6.5 A	 20 mA	 91%	 2700 mF
PAE150-48S28W	 16.5 ~ 75 VDC	 28 VDC	 5.5 A	 20 mA	 91%	 1900 mF
PAE150-48S48W	 16.5 ~ 75 VDC	 48 VDC	 3.2 A	 25 mA	 91%	 660 mF
PAE150-110S3P3W	 43 ~ 160 VDC	 3.3 VDC	 43 A	 10 mA	 88%	 130000 mF
PAE150-110S05W	 43 ~ 160 VDC	 5 VDC	 32 A	 10 mA	 90%	 64000 mF
PAE150-110S12W	 43 ~ 160 VDC	 12 VDC	 15 A	 10 mA	 90%	 12500 mF
PAE150-110S15W	 43 ~ 160 VDC	 15 VDC	 12 A	 10 mA	 90%	 8000 mF
PAE150-110S24W	 43 ~ 160 VDC	 24 VDC	 7.5 A	 10 mA	 90%	 3100 mF
PAE150-110S28W	 43 ~ 160 VDC	 28 VDC	 6.5 A	 10 mA	 90%	 2300 mF
PAE150-110S48W	 43 ~ 160 VDC	 48 VDC	 3.8 A	 10 mA	 90%	 790 mF
Part Number Structure
DIP Type
PAE150	 -	 48	 S	 05	 W	 -	 P	 Y	 C	 HS
Series		  Input	 Output	 Output	 Input		  CTRL and	 Sync 	 Case Pin	 Assembly
Name		  Voltage	 Quantity	 Voltage	 Range		  Pin Options	 Option	 Option	 Option
		  24: 8.5-36VDC	 S: Single	 3P3: 3.3VDC	 4:1		  □: Negative logic, 	 □: No pin	 □: No pin	 □: None
		         9-36VDC     		  05: 5VDC			         0.200” pin length	 Y: SYNC 	 C: CASE pin	 Through hole type
		  48: 16.5-75VDC		  12: 12VDC			   L: Negative logic,			   TH: No thread
		  110: 43-160VDC		  15: 15VDC			        0.145” pin length			   Heat-sink type:
				    24: 24VDC			   P: Positive logic, 			   HS: 7G-0021A-F; H=0.45”
				    28: 28VDC			        0.200” pin length			   HS1:  7G-0022A-F; H=0.24”
				    48: 40VDC			   S: Positive logic, 			   HS2:  7G-0023A-F; H=0.24”
							            0.145” pin length			   HS3:  7G-0024A-F; H=0.45”
Wall Mounted Type
PAE150	 -	 48	 S	 05	 W	 -	 P	 TF
Series		  Input	 Output	 Output	 Input		  CTRL and	 Assembly
Name		  Voltage	 Quantity	 Voltage	 Range		  Pin Options	 Option
		  24: 8.5-36VDC	 S: Single	 3P3: 3.3VDC	 4:1		  □: Negative logic, 	 T: Without EMC filterNone
		         9-36VDC     		  05: 5VDC			         0.200” pin length	 TF: Integrated EMC filter
		  48: 16.5-75VDC		  12: 12VDC			   P: Positive logic, 	 and meets EN55032 Class A
		  110: 43-160VDC		  15: 15VDC			         0.200” pin length	 TF1: Integrated EMC filter
				    24: 24VDC				    and meets EN55032 Class A
				    28: 28VDC				    can be connected to PE
				    48: 40VDC
POWERBOX Industrial Line
PAE150W Series
Up to 182W 4:1 Wide Input
Single Output
DC/DC Converter
Fuse Consideration
This power module is not internally fused. An input line fuse must always
be used. This encapsulated power module can be used in a wide variety of
applications, ranging from simple stand-alone operation to an integrated
part of sophisticated power architecture. To maximum flexibility, internal
fusing is not included; however, to achieve maximum safety and system
protection, always use an input line fuse. The input line fuse suggest as
below:
Model	 Fuse Rating (A)	 Fuse Type
PAE150-24S□□W	 25	 Fast-Acting
PAE150-48S□□W	 15	 Fast-Acting
PAE150-110S□□W	 8	 Fast-Acting
The table based on the information provided in this data sheet on inrush
energy and maximum DC input current at low Vin.
Pin	 Define	 Diameter
1 	 -Vin	 0.04 Inch
2 	 Case (option)	 0.04 Inch
3 	 Ctrl 	 0.04 Inch
4 	 +Vin	 0.04 Inch
5 	 -Vout 	 0.08 Inch
6 	 -Sense 	 0.04 Inch
7 	 Trim 	 0.04 Inch
8 	 +Sense 	 0.04 Inch
9 	 +Vout 	 0.08 Inch
10	 Sync (option	 0.04 Inch
PAE150-24S W, PAE100-48S W PAE150-110S W
The screw locked torque: MAX 5.0kgf-cm/0.49N-m The screw locked torque: MAX 3.5kgf-cm/0.34N-m
1. All dimensions in inch (mm)
2. Tolerance :x.xx±0.02 (x.x±0.5)
x.xxx±0.01 (x.xx±0.25)
3. Pin pitch tolerance ±0.01 (0.25)
4. Pin dimension tolerance ±0.004(0.1)
Pin Connection
Mechanical
POWERBOX Industrial Line
PAE150W Series
Up to 182W 4:1 Wide Input
Single Output